Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RE:

06-28-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pc 1027	38590 nal document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
MOUNTAIN SAFETY RESEARCH, INC.	Name: MARATHON HOLDING, INC.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X	Internal Address: 6750 SOUTH 228 TH STREET Street Address: City: KENT State: WA ZIP: 98032 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State WASHINGTON Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:YesX_No
A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers attache	B. Trademark Registration No(s) 1,457,472 1,539,372 2,414,412 d? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved.
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: William O. Ferron, Jr. 27/2002 TDIAZI 00000150 1457472	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:481 FC:488treet Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	8. Deposit account number:
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	19-1090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original document. WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR. Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

F:\TM\T16-25.doc [09/18/01]

06/



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF MOUNTAIN SAFETY RESEARCH, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE
AUG 2 0 2001

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Mountain Safety Research, Inc.
- 2. The text of the amendment to Article I of the Articles of Incorporation as adopted is as follows:

The name of this corporation is Marathon Holding, Inc.

- 3. The date of adoption of such amendment was August 14, 2001.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the sole shareholder.
 Pursuant to RCW23B.10.030 and 040.
 DATED: August 14, 2001

MOUNTAIN SAFETY RESEARCH, INC.

Oray Cary\\$\\$\9020551.1 2101330-1

05/22/2001 WED 10:29 [TX/RX NO 6056] 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002533 FRAME: 0095